

DATE: December 6, 2016

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: City Clerk

SUBJECT

Resignation of Ms. Isyanelly Gonzalez from the Hayward Youth Commission and Appointment of Mr. Kobe Shelby to Fulfill Ms. Gonzalez's Unexpired Term

RECOMMENDATION

That the City Council accepts the resignation of Ms. Isyanelly Gonzalez from the Hayward Youth Commission and adopts a resolution appointing Mr. Kobe Shelby to fulfill Ms. Gonzalez's unexpired term.

BACKGROUND

Ms. Gonzalez was appointed to the Hayward Youth Commission on June 25, 2013. Her resignation became effective per her resignation letter (Attachment III). Mr. Shelby will be selected from the Hayward Youth Commission Alternate List to fill Ms. Gonzalez's term, which will expire June 30, 2017.

Prepared and Recommended by: Miriam Lens, City Clerk

Approved by:

Kelly McAdoo, City Manager